2Q08 vs 1Q08 2Q08 vs 2Q071H08 vs 1H07

1H08 vs 1H07
Net interest income rose 13.3% to $1,725 million, driven by expanded loan volume and higher contributions from interbank
money market activities. Net interest margin increased 12 basis points to 2.22% mainly due to improved asset mix. The
decrease in loan margin by 21 basis points to 3.10% was partly due to higher interest recovery on non-performing loans in
1H07.

2Q08 vs 1Q08
Net interest income grew 2.5% to $873 million, mainly from securities and interbank money market activities. Net interest
margin increased 3 basis points to 2.23% as a result of lower funding costs. The decrease in loan margin by 7 basis points to
3.08% was due to lower loan yield.

2Q08 vs 2Q07
Net interest income increased 14.7% to $873 million. The growth was attributed to increased loan volume and higher
contributions from interbank money market activities. Net interest margin increased 19 basis points to 2.23%, mainly
contributed by improved asset mix and lower funding costs. The decrease in loan margin by 20 basis points to 3.08% was
mainly due to lower loan yield.

7

Non-Interest Income

1H08 1H07  +/(-) 2Q08 1Q08  +/(-) 2Q07  +/(-)
$m $m % $m $m % $m %

Fee and commission income
Credit card 90 80 13.2 47 44 7.5 42 11.7
Fund management 101 161 (37.3) 46 55 (17.0) 99 (53.9)
Futures broking 18 17 5.0 8 9 (6.4) 8 11.3
Investment-related 65 95 (30.9) 36 30 19.3 55 (35.5)
Loan-related 143 89 62.0 69 74 (7.4) 45 54.3
Service charges 40 41 (2.2) 19 21 (8.0) 23 (16.4)
Trade-related 105 92 13.4 51 53 (3.8) 50 2.2
Other 30 15 98.4 13 17 (23.4) 8 59.4

592 589 0.6 289 303 (4.7) 330 (12.4)

Dividend income 43 38 13.7 41 3 NM 35 16.9

Rental income 51 33 54.0 27 24 10.8 17 57.8

Other operating income
Net gain / (loss) from:

Trading activities (29) 72 (139.8) (35) 6 (678.1) 43 (181.2)
Non-trading activities
  Financial instruments measured
   at fair value to profit and loss (41) 38 (207.7) 12 (53) NM 22 (45.3)
  Available-for-sale assets and
   other 261 55 375.0 181 79 128.0 22 715.5

191 165 15.8 159 32 391.7 87 81.7
Other income 86 142 (39.3) 35 51 (32.4) 67 (47.8)

277 307 (9.7) 194 84 131.2 154 25.7

Total 964 968 (0.3) 550 414 32.9 536 2.7

Fee and commission income /
  Total income (%) 22.0   23.7 (1.7)% pt 20.3 24.0 (3.7)% pt 25.4 (5.1)% pt
Non-interest income /
  Total income (%) 35.9   38.9 (3.0)% pt 38.7 32.7 6.0 % pt 41.3 (2.6)% pt

1H08 vs 1H07
Non-interest income was flat at $964 million, as higher investment income and rental income were offset by lower other
income.

2Q08 vs 1Q08
Non-interest income grew 32.9% to $550 million. The increase was mainly due to higher investment income and
dividend income, partly offset by lower other income and fee and commission income.

2Q08 vs 2Q07
Non-interest income increased 2.7% to $550 million. The increase was largely contributed by higher investment
income, partially offset by lower fee and commission income and other income.

8

Operating Expenses

1H08 1H07 +/(-) 2Q08 1Q08 +/(-) 2Q07 +/(-)